

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIRAJ PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this petition on 17th April, 2006 along with T.P.(Criminal) No . 8 of 2006.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master