

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.
t(s)

Responden

(With appln(s) for stay)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.104/2006

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Beg, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No.104/2006.

Issue notice.

560 of 2004

Meanwhile, further proceedings in C.P. Case No.

pending before C.J.M., Bokaro, shall remain stayed.

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master