

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 104 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 in T.P.(Crl.) No. 104/2006 refused to accept the notice sent by registered post A.D. He is deemed to be served. some of the respondents have filed counter affidavit. Petitioner wants time to file rejoinder affidavit. Time is granted upto 28.11.2006. Fresh notice to respondent No. 2 in T.P.(Crl.) No. 104/2006.

List the matter on 28.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

