

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 8/2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P. (CRL.) NO. 104/2006

(With office report )

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await Service.

Office has to call for the status of service to the concerned respondent from Local Court.

Office is directed to comply with earlier order regarding disclosure of name of the other advocates in Cause List.

List the matter on 17th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG