

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No(s).8/2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(Crl.)No.104/2006

Date: 20/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.
Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(Crl.)No.8/2006 :

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded for service through the C.J.M., Bokaro, Jharkhand with reference to C.P. Case No.528/2004 filed by the unserved respondents in this petition.

TP(Crl.)No.104/2006 :

Respondents are duly served.

Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit before the next date.

List the matters on 13th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar