

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 104 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may disclose the correct address of unserved respondents, in view of the fact that at the given address Serving Officer of the City Civil Court, Bangalore could not find any of the respondent which is the address of the petitioner himself. Thus when the addresses of unserved respondents and the petitioner is the same, petitioner has to serve them without fail.

Additional dasti notice is allowed as prayed for.  
List the matter on 15th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar