

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 27.05.2007)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office Report to comply with within a week from this date.

In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master