

V IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO.8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA
PETITIONER
VERSUS
ARVIND VIKASH & ORS. . . .RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 4th November, 2008. If the correct address of the unserved respondents is not filed within four weeks from this date, the transfer petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondents without reference to the Court.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 26, 2008.
ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ARVIND VIKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 4.11.2008)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 4th November, 2008. If the correct address of the unserved respondents is not filed within four weeks from this date, the transfer petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondents without reference to the Court.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)