

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 104 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter
circulated.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER