

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 8 OF 2006

VINOD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND VIKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 104 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Bey,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In T.P.8/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner will file the correct
addresses of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to the other respondents. Dasti
service is also permitted.

In case correct addresses are not filed within four week,
transfer petition be deemed to be dismissed.

In T.P. 104/2006

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER